CITY OF CORAL GABLES, FLORIDA
RESOLUTION NO. 2010-251

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE EXTENSION OF A CONTRACT
WITH DOWNTOWN TOWING COMPANY, PURSUANT TO
SECTION 2-834 (D) OF THE PROCUREMENT CODE FOR AN
ADDITIONAL SIX (6) MONTHS FROM THE EXPIRATION DATE OF
THE CURRENT CONTRACT UNTIL SUCH TIME THAT A NEW
TOWING CONTRACT IS EXECUTED.

WHEREAS, on July 15, 2008, the City Commission approved a two (2) year
contract for towing services with Downtown Towing Company, which will expire on
December 1, 2010; and

WHEREAS, this contract provides for on-call twenty-four (24) hour, seven (7)
day per week vehicle towing and storage services; and

WHEREAS, under Section 2-834 (d) of the Procurement Code, this contract with
Downtown Towing Company may be extended by the City Commission for an additional six
(6) months until such time that a new towing contract is executed,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COMMISSION OF THE
CITY OF CORAL GABLES:

SECTION 1. The foregoing “Whereas” clauses are hereby ratified and
confirmed as being true and correct and are hereby made a specific part of this Resolution upon
adoption hereof.

SECTION 2. That the City Commission does hereby authorize the City Manager
to extend the contract with Downtown Towing Company, pursuant to Section 2-834 (d) of the
Procurement Code for an additional six (6) months from the expiration date of the current
contract until such time that a new towing contract is executed.

SECTION 3. That this Resolution shall become effective upon the date of its |
passage and adoption herein.

Page 1 of 2 — Resolution No. 2010-251



PASSED AND ADOPTED THIS NINTH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D., 2010.
(Moved: Kerdyk / Seconded: Anderson)

(Yeas: Cabrera, Kerdyk, Withers, Anderson, Slesnick)

(Unanimous: 5-0 Vote)

(Agenda Item: C-3)

APPROVED:

. SLESNICK II

MAYOR

APPROVED AS TO FORM AND
LEGAL SUFFICIED

: ﬁ NANDEZ
CITY CLERK CITY ATTOR

Page 2 of 2 — Resolution No. 2010-251





